
MATH 250, Spring 2020
Corona UPDATE
Angela Gibney

Basic Course Information

Office Hours Mon & Thu, 9:15 am -10 am online on Webex
Class At least three ≤ 10 minute video lectures posted on Sakai per class time
Email angela.gibney@gmail.com

Textbook Spence, Insel, Friedberg
Elementary Linear Algebra, a matrix approach (second edition)

Homework: see schedule in separate document

Course schedule and homework problems (preliminary)

Thu Jan 23 1.1 1, 3, 5, 9, 17, 19, 23, 25, TF: 37-56, 71,75,79,81,82
1.2 1,3,9,15,17,19,29,31,35,37,39, TF: 45-63, 67,68,75,76,77,78

Mon Jan 27 1.3 3, 5, 7, 9, 12, 13, 23, 24, 49, 53, TF:57-76
1.4 3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 19,24, 35, 37, 39, 40, TF:53-72

Thu Jan 30 1.6 11, 21, 23, 25, 26, 29, 31, 32, 39, 43, TF: 45-64, 70, 72
1.7 WG: 16, 26, 34, 56; MG: 1, 5, 10, 11, 19, 25, 27, 31, 33, 51, 53, TF:63-82, 87, 89

Mon Feb 3 Quiz on Chapter 1, turn in homework from Thu Jan 30

Thu Feb 6 2.1 WG: 10, 30; MG: §2.1: 3, 9, 25,27, 33-37, 39-48

Mon Feb 10 2.3, App. E WG: 14, 22, 31; MG: 1, 3, 10, 15, 17, 19, 21, 27, TF: 33-52, 54, 61
2.4 WG: 14, 22,28; MG: 1, 3, 7, 13, 19, 21, 27, 29, TF: 35-54.

Thu Feb 13 2.7 WG: 60, 66, 69; MG: 11, 17, 23, 27, 31, TF: 35-54, 57, 59, 61, 65, 68, 70, 71, 73, 75, 79, 80

Mon Feb 17 Exam 1 Practice

Thur Feb 20 Exam 1

Mon Feb 24 2.8 WG: 1, 2, 3; MG: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

Thur Feb 27 2.8 WG: 1, 2, 3; MG: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

Mon Mar 2 3.1 WG:14, 26, 44; MG: 1, 7, 9, 11, 15, 16, 19, 23, 25, 29, TF: 45-63

3.2 WG: 4, 14, 64; MG: 1, 3, 9, 11, 15, TF: 39-58, 72

Thur Mar 5 4.1 WG: 20, 32, 69; MG: 9, 15, 21, 33, TF: 43-51, 53, 57-62, 67, 72, 73, 81, 83, 85, 89,93

Mon Mar 9 4.2 WG: 6, 24, 60; MG: 5, 7, 27, 29, i65, TF: 33-50

Mon Mar 23 Q&A how this class is going to work online

Thu Mar 26 4.3 WG: 10, 64; MG: 1, 3, 9, 17, 19, TF: 41-57, 63, 65

Mon Mar 30 5.1 WG: 30, 38; MG: 1, 3, 7, 13, 17, 25, 29, 33, 35, 37, TF: 41:60

Thu April 2 Optional Exam 2 Exam 2 prep will be given

Mon April 6 5.2 WG: 10, 30, 40; MG: 9, 17, 19, 29, 37, 39, TF: 53-72, 85, 86

Thu April 9 5.3 WG: 6, 10, 18; MG: 3, 9,11, 17, 19, 29-38, 63, 65, 67

Mon April 13 5.5 WG: 58, 64; MG: 45, 47, 51, 53, 55, 57, 61, 63, 65, TF: 8-11

Thu April 16 6.1 WG: 12, 32, 42; MG: 5, 7, 13, 15, 21, 23, 29, 41, 45 47, TF: 61-80

Mon April 20 6.2 WG: 8, 14, 16, 22, 24; MG: 9, 11, 13, 15, 21, 23, TF: 41:51

Thu April 23 6.3 WG: 6, 8, 10; MG: 5, 7, 11, 13

Mon April 27 6.4 WG: 8, 9, 10; MG: 1,3,5,7, 11,13, 15, Practice problem 1 pg 405 (sol pg 411), TF: 28-30

Thu April 30 6.5 WG: 7, 37; MG: 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26

Mon May 4 Final exam review

where WG=will grade, MG=may grade, and TF=true-false

Grades will be computed by taking the maximum of the following two scores:

Score 1

Exam 1 20%
Exam 2 20%
Homework/quizes 20%
Final Exam 40%

and Score 2
Exam 1 30%
Homework + quizes 30%
Final Exam 40%


